The Benton-Stephens Neighborhood Historic Survey is partially funded by a grant from the Missouri Department 
of Natural Resources (MDNR), State Historic Preservation Office and the U.S. Department of the Interior, National 
Park Service (60%) and supplemental funding was appropriated by the City (40%). Funding budget for project is 
twenty-five thousand ($25,000.00).  

Although an attempt has been made to provide accurate and up-to-date information, the City does not warrant or 
represent that the background information provided herein reflects all relationships or existing conditions related to 
this RFP. 

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES: